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Jewish Electorate Institute August 25-September 1, 2022
National Survey 800 Jewish Registered Voters

Q.1 Are you currently registered to vote?

Total
Y S e e a e eaane 100
N O e -
NOE SUIE .. -

Q.2 What is your present religion, if any?

Total
JEWISH . 79
AGNOSHIC ..t 8
ANEIST...ceeeee e 6
Something €lSe .....oooeieiiie 2
Nothing in particular ............ccccoeeii i, 5

Q.3 (IF ATHEIST, AGNOSTIC, SOMETHING ELSE, NOTHING IN Q.4)! Even though you do
not consider your religion to be Jewish, do you consider yourself Jewish?

Total
D (=T 100
N -
[0 BT | (= PP -

Q.4 How would you describe your Jewish denomination?

Total
RETOIM .. 37
No particular denomination ..., 31
(O00] 8 1Y V2= 11 1V/ I 17
(@] 1 gT0T0 [0 G 9
RECONSITUCTIONISE. ... e 2
(@)1 g 1< 3
I'M NOt JEWISK .o -
NOT SUIE e e e e ans 1

1164 respondents
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Q.5 Please rate your level of motivation to vote in this year's election for Congress and other
offices on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are not at all motivated to vote this year and
10 means you are extremely motivated to vote.

Total
O 74
L0 TR 9
. F 8
T e aaas 3
T 1
L T 1
A 0
G F 0
2 e aaas 0
N 1
Dttt e aaas 2
MBaAN ... 9.3

Q.6 Below is a list of issues facing our country today. Please indicate which two of these issues
are most important to you when deciding how you will vote in the November 2022
Congressional election.

Total
The future of dEMOCIACY ......cccovvviiiiiiii e, 45
Y o] 1T o PR 38
Inflation and the eCoNOMY ..............uuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaee 28
Climate Change ........ccoiiiicce e 25
GUNS < e 15
VOUNG MGNTS ..ttt 13
IMMIGration .........ooouiiiiei e 9
National security and foreign poliCy ........cccoeeeeeviiiiiiiiienneeens, 8
Affordable NOUSING .........uuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeees 7
1= = T R 7
COVID-19 .. 2
[ 11 T RPN 3

Q.7 Thinking about the elections this November, if the general election for U.S. Congress were
being held today, for whom would you vote?

Total
Democratic candidate ............ccooeeeeiiiiiiiiiiii e 70
Republican candidate............ccooiiiiiiiiii 24
Another candidate.............coovveeviiieiii e 1
L oo [T o [0 [= o [ 5
Democratic candidate - Republican candidate .............. 46
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Please rate your feelings toward some people and organizations, with 100 meaning a very
warm, favorable feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, unfavorable feeling; and 50 meaning not
particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from 0 to 100. If you have no opinion or
have never heard of that person or organization, please indicate that.

Mean Fav Unfav ID

8 .J0€ BIUEN ... 58 64 34 99
LI Lo F=1 o I I 1] 1 0 o TP 20 19 79 99
10 The DemocCratiC Party ...........cceevvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 55 60 37 99
11 The Republican Party..........ccccoiieeiii e 23 22 76 99
12 The U.S. SUPreme COUIM.......covviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e 32 25 70 98

Q.13 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Total
SroNgly apPPrOVE.......coiiiieiiieee e 30
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .....coeeeeieeeeeeeeee e 39
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE.......ccoovviiieieee e 5
Strongly diSAPPIrOVE .......ccvviiiiiiiieeiieeece e 25
Total @PPIOVE .ooiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee 70
Total diSAPPIOVE ...ceeeviiiee e 30
APProVe - DiSAPPIOVE ....uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieienneniieeneeeeeenennes 39

Q.14 Do you approve or disapprove of the recent U.S. Supreme Court decision that overturned
Roe v. Wade and allows states to ban abortion?

Total

Srongly apPrOVE........ooviiicie e 7

SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .....cooeeiieeeieeeeeee e 10
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE.......ccoooviieiieeeeeeeeeee e 8

Strongly diSAPProOVE .......covviiiiiiiieeiiecce e 74
Total @PPIOVE .ooiiiiiiiiiiiieee 18
Total diSAPPIOVE .o 82
APProVe - DiSAPPIOVE ....uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeiieeieeeeeeeneaeeees -64
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Q.15 Has the decision to overturn Roe v. Wade made you more motivated to vote, less
motivated to vote, or made no difference on your motivation to vote in the November 2022 mid-
term election?

Total
Much more Motivated...........o.vieiiiiiiiiiie e 44
Somewhat more motivated..............coeeveveveiiiiiiiieeeee e, 13
NO QIffErENCE. .. e 43
Somewhat less motivated .........c...oeveevviiiiiiieieeeee e, 1
Much 1€SS MOtIVALE ........cuviiiiiiiiiee e 0
Total more motivated ........cooeuvieiiiiiiie e, 56
Total less motivated...........ooviviiiiiiiiie e, 1

Q.16 How closely have you followed the Congressional hearings investigating the January 6
attack on the U.S. Capitol?

Total
VErY ClOSEIY ... 39
Somewhat ClOSElY .......oooeeiiieiie 36
NOL 100 CIOSEIY ovvvveiie i 17
Notat all ClOSElY ......coiiiiiiice e, 9
Total ClOSElY oo 74
Total NOt ClOSElY ..o, 26
Closely - Not closely ..., 49

Q.17 Have the January 6 hearings made you more motivated to vote, less motivated to vote, or
made no difference on your motivation to vote in the November 2022 mid-term election?

Total
Much more MotIVated..........ooeuiiviiiiie e 42
Somewhat more motivated..........covvvvevieeiiiiiiieiee e, 15
NO AIffEIrENCE.....e e 42
Somewhat l[ess motivated .........c...ovveevviiiiiiiiieeieee e, 0
Much 1SS MOLIVALEA .......oivniieiiei e 1
Total more motivated .........ccoooeeiiiiiiiiei e, 57
Total |ess Motivated........cooeuvieeiiiiieeeeeee e, 2
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Q.18 How emotionally attached are you to Israel?

Total
Very attached...........vvciiiiiiiiicce e 39
Somewhat attaChed .........cveeiiie e 32
NOL t00 ATACNE. . .. et 19
Not at all AtACNE .......oeveieeeiee e 10
Total attaChed. . ..o 71
Total NOt AttAChEd ...cveiieie e 29
Attached - Not attached .......cooeveveii e 42

Q.19 (IF NOT ISRAEL IN Q.6)? Earlier in this survey, you did not cite Israel as one of your top
issues determining your vote in the November 2022 Congressional election. Which of the
following reasons best explain why Israel is not one of your top issues?

Total
Other issues affect my life more directly...........cccccooeeeeies 73
| don't see a significant difference between candidates
or parties ON thiS ISSUE ......cceviiiiiiiiiiicee e, 12
Israel is not very important to me .........cccceeeeeeeviiiviiiieneeeenn, 5
OthEr FEASON ...t e e e aaaees 10

Q.20 Do you think gun laws in the United States are too restrictive, not restrictive enough, or
about right?

Total
TOO IESHIICHVE .oevveiiieeeiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 11
Not restrictive enough ..........cccoooiiiiiiiiii 77
ADOUL FIGNT. ... 13

2 745 respondents

G B A O



JEI — National Jewish Survey: August 25-September 1, 2022

Do you support or oppose the following initiatives related to guns in the United States?

Sup
Strg SmwtSmwt Strg Total Total -
Sup Sup Opp Opp Sup Opp Opp
21 Requiring comprehensive background
checks for all gun purchases..............ccceueeee 88 8 2 2 96 4 92

22 Raising the minimum age to purchase a
gun from 1810 21.....ovveeiiiiiiiiiiieee e, 79 12 4 4 91 9 82

23 Banning assault weapons and high-
capacity magazines. ........cccceeevvvviiiiiieeeneeeennns 76 9 6 9 85 15 70

24 Allowing police to take away guns from
someone who poses a threat to
themselves or others........cooveevieiieiiiieieeeen 76 17 4 3 93 7 86

Q.25 As you may know, President Trump withdrew the United States from the nuclear
agreement that the United States made with Iran and five other countries. This agreement lifts
economic sanctions against Iran in exchange for Iran dismantling its nuclear weapons program
and allowing international inspectors to monitor Iran's facilities. Some people think that we
should re-enter the agreement, and some people think that we should not re-enter this
agreement. Do you support or oppose the United States re-entering this agreement?

Total
Srongly SUPPOI......coo e 36
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIT ....coeeieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 32
SOMEWNat OPPOSE ... 11
SroNgly OPPOSE ...uniiiiiieecce e 21
Total SUPPOIT . coiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 68
TOtal OPPOSE. i 32
SUPPOIT - OPPOSE ..ttt 35

Q.26 How concerned are you about antisemitism in the U.S.?

Total
Very CONCEIMEA.....oouuuiiiii e 64
Somewhat concerned ..........ccoooeeeiiiiiiiii 27
NOt t00 CONCEINEd.......ceviieeiiiie e, 7
Not at all concerned...........cooeeieiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 1
Total CoONCerNed .....oooviiiiii e 91
Total NOt CONCEINEd......ccovviiiiiiieee e, 9
Concerned - Not concerned ..........cccceeeiiieieeiieeiiiiieee e, 83
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Q.27 Who do you trust more to fight antisemitism?

Total
(D 1=T 0 10 1ol 7= 1 £ T 52
RepuUbliCaNS ... 20
BOth the SAME....e e 7
NEITNET e e 21
Democrats - Republicans ..., 32

Q.28 Are you MORE concerned about antisemitism that originates from LEFT-WING groups
and individuals or antisemitism that originates from RIGHT-WING groups and individuals?

Total
LEFT-WING groups and individuals ...............ccoeeeeeeeieeeennn. 24
RIGHT-WING groups and individuals................ccccoeeeeeeenn. 61
Equally concerned about both...........cccccoeeii e, 11
Not concerned about either ..., 2
NOT SUIE ... 2
Left-Wing - Right-Wing .....ccccoooiiiiiiiiii e, -37
Finally, a few questions for statistical purposes.
Q.29 Do you describe yourself as a man, a woman, or in another way?
Total
WOMEBIN < 50
MIBIN L. e 49
ANOTNET WAY ...ttt eeeenneeeeeeene 1
Q.30 In what year were you born?
Total
18 H0 24 ... 4
2510 29 i, 12
B0t0 34 ., 6
351039 i, 6
QO TO A4 .o 8
A510 49 .o 10
DO 0 B 7
5510 59 i, 7
BO L0 B ..., 11
OVEI B4 ... 28
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Q.31 What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?

Ist- 11lthgrade....cccoooooeiiiiiiiiiii e,
High school graduate ...,
Vocational or technical school............................
Associate degree .....coeveviieeeiiiiiiiiiiee e,
Some college, but no degree ...,
4-year college graduate or bachelor's degree
Graduate school or advanced degree ................
Prefer Not to anSWer...........cveeeeiiiiiiiiieieeee e

Q.32 Are you currently a member of a synagogue or temple?

Q.34 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a...?

Strong Democrat.........cccuvviiiiiieiiiiiii e
Weak DemocCrat .........ccoeveeeeeiveeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeiiinnnnn
Independent-lean Democrat.............ccceevvvvvvnnnnnn.
Independent...........coceeeiiiiiiii e,
Independent-lean Republican ...............ccccvvveeee
Weak Republican..............ccooviiiiiinenin,
Strong Republican............cccooooiiiiiie,

Q.35 Thinking in political terms, would you say that you are...?

(] 1<) = | I
Y (0T (=] = 1 (T
CONSEIVALIVE .....cevnieieeeee e
NOU SUIE .

Q.36 In the 2020 Presidential election, for whom did you vote? Your ballot is a secret, and your

individual response will remain anonymous.

Lo TSI =0 (<Y o [
Donald Trump .oooeeeoeeee e
SOMEONE EISE ...
(DI [o I [0 ] V[0 (T

Joe Biden - Donald Trump....cccccoevveieeiiiiiiiinnnnn.
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Q.37 Are you of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin, such as Mexican, Puerto Rican, Cuban, or
Argentinian?

Total
D =T 5
Lo TR 95
Q.38 What is your race or origin? Select all that apply.
Total
LTAY 1 (T 92
HISPANIC ... 5
Black or African AMEriCaAN ........cuuviviiiiiieeeee e 1
Native American, American Indian, or Alaska Native........... 1
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander..............ccoeeeevene.. 0
ASIan or ASIAN AMETICAN .. ..uive i e e eaas 0
Some Other race O ONgIN......ccooveieeiieeee e 4
Prefer NOtt0 ANSWET .......couueiiiie e 4
White HiSPANIC ...uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 4
Non White HiSpanic .........ccccceeeiii i, 1
Q.39 Do you consider yourself Afro-Latino or Afro-Hispanic or not?
Total
Y S e 1
Lo TP 99
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Q.46 A disability can be a physical, cognitive, sensory, mental health, chronic pain or another
condition that is a barrier to everyday living. Do you, a family member, or a close friend have a
disability? Please select all that apply.

Total
YES, MYSEIf oo 20
Yes, family member ... 25
YeS, ClOSE fHIENA .u.cvniieiiee e 12
Lo T 51
Prefer NOtt0 ANSWET ........ouuniiiiiiiee e 5
TOtAl YES o 43

Q.47 (IF MYSELF IN Q.46)3 Did any of the following limit your participation in politics or voting in
any way? Please select all that apply.

Total

Yes, accessibility of voting ........cccoeveiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 10
Yes, physical accessibility of campaign events ................... 7
Yes, lack of captions on campaign videos and

advertiSEMENS.......coovviie e 4
Yes, lack of screen reader accessibility for campaign or

election related WebSIteS..........ccvvvvviiiiiii i 4
Yes, another type of diffiCulty ...........coovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiii, 2
o PSPPSR 85

3 163 respondents
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